| To the Honorogic Commission of Patents and Indiana Ind | PE | 07 - 31 - 2002 Attorney Docket No. 2503-1012 |
|--|---|---|
| 1. Name of Conselling Party(ies): Mauro FANELLI | Form PTO-1595 REC | U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| 1. Name of Conselling Party(ies): Mauro FANELLI | To the Honorable Commissional of Patents and Traus | 102174678 J original documents or copy thereof. |
| Assignment | 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Mauro FANELLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEOMEDICAL s.r.l. Address: Loc. Valle Madonne snc |
| A Patent Application No(s). A Patent Application No(s). 10/139,223 Additional numbers attached? Source of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | ✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of✓ Other: | ☐ Yes No |
| A Patent Application No(s). 10/139,223 Additional numbers attached? \[\text{Yes} \times \] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: \(\frac{000466}{2} \) YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| Additional numbers attached? \[\text{Yes} \ \in \text{No} \] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: \(\frac{000466}{2} \) YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \(\frac{2}{2} \) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \(\frac{2}{2} \) | If this document is being filed together with | a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | · · | B. Patent No(s). |
| Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | Additional numbers attached? Yes No |
| YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Begin{array}{l c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c | Customer No.: <u>000466</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | YOUNG & THOMPSON | |
| Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | |
| Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | 745 South 23 rd Street | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | IOT LICE THIS SPACE |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | DO N | UT USE THIS STACE |
| Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | 9. Statement and signature. | to all any ottochod conv |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | Namature Date |
| | name or ecison digiting | |
| | Total number of pages include | uning cover shoot, attachment, |
| I | | |
| 2 TDIAZ1 00000125 250120 10139223 | 250120 10139223 | |

07/30/200 01 FC:581

groj,

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | Mauro FANELLI | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| hereafter refe | rred to as "applicant(s)" h | nave invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| | | es for the topical treatment of bioenergetic and |
| | etic disorders | |
| (a) | | for a United States patent was filed on |
| | 07.05.2002 | , Application No, |
| (b) | for which an application | for a United States patent was executed on |
| | | , |
| WHER | REAS, GEOMEDICAL s.r. | L , |
| whose addres | s is <u>Loc. Valle Madonne</u> | snc - MARTA, Italy, |
| hereinafter ref | ferred to as "assignee(s)" | , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the sar | ne, | |
| NOW, | THEREFORE, in consid | deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt |
| whereof is a | cknowledged, and other | good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these |
| presents, do(e | es) hereby sell, assign ar | nd transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right |
| to the said inv | ention in the United State | es and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all |
| patents which | may be granted therefor | re in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for |
| the use and b | pehoof of its legal repres | entatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents |
| may be grant | ed, as fully and entirely a | as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this |
| assignment a | nd sale not been made. | |
| Applic | ant(s) hereby authorize | e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| Trademarks t | o issue said United States | - material to gold assigned(s) |
| | | mauro Lane Ch |
| Date 16/04/2002 | (signature) Mauro FANELLI | |
| Data | | |
| Date | | (signature) |
| Date | , | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | |

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013126 FRAME: 0997